

'AIEA COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION TO ORAL HISTORY PUBLICATION: 'AIEA: YESTERDAY, TODAY, TOMORROW

The 'Aiea Community Association is taking orders for the publication 'Aiea: Yesterday, Today and Tomorrow. The publication is an assemblage of recollections gathered by former 'Aiea Librarian, Arlene Seto Ching with the support of the community association. In 2007, Seto Ching interviewed longtime residents of 'Aiea who shared their life experiences. These interviews were recorded and transcribed. The publication is the end result of this endeavor.

The soft bound, 270 page publication is \$25.00 each. Order forms may also be found on the 'Aiea Community Association's website at www.aieacommunity.org. Forms and checks may be mailed to the 'Aiea Community Association, P.O. Box 2785, Aiea, HI 96701 or collected at the 'Aiea Community Association Meetings on the third Monday of the month. You will be contacted for pick up. *Alternatively, if you wish to have the book mailed to you, please include an \$8.00 shipping fee (per book)*.

The Aiea Community Association is a 501c3 non-profit Community Based Development Organization that promotes the common interests and the general welfare of the residents, businesses and visitors of Aiea. For more information contact Claire at (808) 429-1282.

###

Name	
Address	I would like copies of
City State Zip Code	`Aiea: Yesterday, Today, Tomorrow.
Phone number	— Signature_
E-mail	- copies x \$25.00 =
Checks should be made to the 'Aiea Community Association	(Please include an \$8.00 shipping fee
	(per book) if you wish to have the book
	shipped to you Mahalo)

"Building A Sense of Community"